human consumption and the flow has been adequate and continuous for at least the last 10 years. 

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes 

£1,350,000 

We are of the opinion that the subjects should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for a 

sum of not less than £1,350,000 (One Million, Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds Sterling). 

Valuation and market comments 

£1,200,000 
Market Value assuming vacant possession is £1,200,000 (One Million, Two Hundred Thousand 

Pounds Sterling). 

Report author Gavin Miller 

Address 22 Allan Park, STIRLING. FK8 2QG. 

Signed 

Date of report 10/7/2019 

SINGLE SURVEY TERMS & CONDITIONS (WITH MVR) 

PART 1 – GENERAL 

1.1 THE SURVEYORS 

The Seller has engaged the Surveyors to provide the Single Survey Report and a generic Mortgage